502223782 02/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the address previously recorded on Reel 029647 Frame 0389. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of assignors' interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nobuyuki Hanai	12/14/2012
Ken Ogata	12/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toyo Aerosol Industry Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	18-1, Higashigotanda 2-chome
City:	Sinagawa-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	1410022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13810712

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129971060

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129971000

Email: docket@feiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Florek & Endres PLLC

Address Line 1: 1156 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Solow

Total Attachments: 3

source=2007-004 Corrective Assignment 02-07-13#page1.tif source=2007-004 Corrective Assignment 02-07-13#page2.tif source=2007-004 Corrective Assignment 02-07-13#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029777 FRAME: 0338

CH \$40.00 138407

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nobuyuki Hanai	09/24/2012
Ken Ogata	09/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toyo Aerosol Industry Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	18-1, Higashigotanda 2-chome	
City:	Sinagawa-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1418640	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13810712

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129971060

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129971000

Email: docket@feiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Florek & Endres PLLC

Address Line 1: 1156 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2007-004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew J. Solow

Total Attachments: 1

source=2007004Assignment011713#page1.tif

13810712

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 029777 FRAME: 0339

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one (1) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NOBUYUKI HANAI, whose address is c/o TOYO AEROSOL INDUSTRY CO., LTD. RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, 2, 1-chome Minamidai Kawagoe Saitama 3501165 Japan and KEN OGATA, whose address is c/o TOYO AEROSOL INDUSTRY CO., LTD. RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, 2, 1-chome Minamidai Kawagoe Saitama 3501165 Japan (jointly and collectively, "Assignor"), do hereby sell and assign to Toyo Aerosol Industry Co., Ltd., whose address is 18-1, Higashigotanda 2-chome, Sinagawa-ku Tokyo 1418640 Japan ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements entitled AN AEROSOL CONTAINER FOR DISPENSING PLURAL KINDS OF LIQUIDS described in the specification filed herewith [or include patent application no./filing date], and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its representatives or nominees any facts known respecting said application and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

	[Assignor]
24/9/	Nobuyuka Hanai Nobuyuki Hanai
	[Assignor]
24/9/,2012	Kon Danta

KEN OGATA

PATENT REEL: 029777 FRAME: 0340

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one (1) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NOBUYUKI HANAI, whose address is c/o TOYO AEROSOL INDUSTRY CO., LTD. RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, 2, 1-chome Minamidai Kawagoe-shi Saitama 3501165 Japan, and KEN OGATA, whose address is c/o TOYO AEROSOL INDUSTRY CO., LTD. RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, 2, 1-chome Minamidai Kawagoe-shi Saitama 3501165 Japan, (jointly and collectively, "Assignor"), do hereby sell and assign to TOYO AEROSOL INDUSTRY CO., LTD., whose address is 18-1, Higashigotanda 2-chome, Sinagawa-ku Tokyo 1410022 <u>Japan</u>("Assignee"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements entitled An aerosol container for dispensing plural kinds of liquids, as described in the specification filed herewith [or include patent application no./filing date], and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries. including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on Assignee's request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known respecting said application and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

	[Assignor]
14, 12, 2012	Nobryuki Hamari Nobuyuki Hanai
	[Assignor]
14, 12, 2012	<u>then Ofita</u> KEN OGATA

PATENT REEL: 029777 FRAME: 0341

RECORDED: 02/07/2013